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Foreword 

The text of document 34B/1305/FDIS, future amendment 39 to IEC 60061-1:1969, prepared by SC 34B, 
Lamp caps and holders, of IEC TC 34, Lamps and related equipment, was submitted to the 
IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and was approved by CENELEC as amendment A39 to EN 60061-1:1993 on 
2007-05-01. 

The following dates were fixed: 

– latest date by which the amendment has to be  
 implemented at national level by publication of  
 an identical national standard or by endorsement 

 
 
(dop) 

 
 
2008-02-01 

– latest date by which the national standards conflicting 
 with the amendment have to be withdrawn  

 
(dow) 

 
2010-05-01 

__________ 

Endorsement notice 

The text of amendment 39:2007 to the International Standard IEC 60061-1:1969 was approved by 
CENELEC as an amendment to the European Standard without any modification. 

__________ 
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Culot du magicube type X .......................................  7004-98-1 
Culot préfocus et extrémité de la lampe pour 
lampes pour automobiles X511................................  7004-99-2 
Connecteur des lampes terminées G16t ...................  7004-100-3 
Culots GRX10q.. .....................................................  7004-101-1 
Culot 2G7 ................................................................  7004-102-1 
Culot 2GX7 .............................................................  7004-103-1 
Socles W2.5x16 .......................................................  7004-104-1 
Socles WX2.5x16 ....................................................  7004-104A-1 
Socle WY2.5x16......................................................  7004-104B-1 
Socle WZ2.5x16 ......................................................  7004-104C-1 
Socle WU2.5x16......................................................  7004-104D-1 
Socles W3x16d & WX3x16d...................................  7004-105-2 
Socles W3x16q, WX3x16q  & WY3x16q ...............  7004-106-3 
Culots PG13 & PGJ13 .............................................  7004-107-4 
Socles de lampe à deux broches GU4 ......................  7004-108-2 
Socles à deux broches GU5.3 ..................................  7004-109-2 
Culots PGJ19 ...........................................................  7004-110-2 
Culots prefocus P32d & PK32d...............................  7004-111-3 
Culots S14 ...............................................................  7004-112-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GU7........................  7004-113-1 
Culot et extrémité de la lampe Fc2 ..........................  7004-114-1 
Culot W4.3x8.5d......................................................  7004-115-1 
Culot à vis EZ10......................................................  7004-116-1 
Culot G17.5t-1.........................................................  7004-117-1 
Culot 2G10 ..............................................................  7004-118-1 
Culot à deux broches GY22.....................................  7004-119-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GZ10 ......................  7004-120-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GU10......................  7004-121-1 
 

 
 Sheet 
Caps P11.5d.............................................................  7004-79-1 
Festoon caps SV7 ....................................................  7004-80-7 
Festoon caps SV8.5 .................................................  7004-81-4 
Cap 2G11.................................................................  7004-82-1 
Caps for tubular infra-red 
lamps SK15s............................................................  7004-83-1 
Caps on finished lamps GX10q ...............................  7004-84-2 
Caps on finished lamps GY10q ...............................  7004-85-2 
Bi-pin cap GX23......................................................  7004-86-1 
Caps on finished lamps G32, GX32 & GY32 ..........  7004-87-2 
Prefocus caps - Assembly of ring and cap 
on finished lamps PY43d.........................................  7004-88-2 
Prefocus cap - Assembly of ring and cap 
on finished lamps PZ43t ..........................................  7004-89-2 
Base of photo-flash lamp W10.6x8.5d.....................  7004-90-2 
Lamp base W2.1x9.5d .............................................  7004-91-3 
Recessed single contact cap and end of  
lamp R7s..................................................................  7004-92-3 
Recessed single contact cap and end of 
lamp RX7s...............................................................  7004-92A-4 
Prefocus lamp base WP4x9d ...................................  7004-93-1 
Lamp base W2x4.6d ................................................  7004-94-2 
Prefocus cap P45t ....................................................  7004-95-5 
Lamp base W3.3x10.4d ...........................................  7004-96-1 
Flanged caps SX4s/4................................................  7004-97-2 
Flanged caps SY4s/7................................................  7004-97A-1 
Base of magicube type X.........................................  7004-98-1 
Prefocus cap and end of lamp for 
automobile lamps X511...........................................  7004-99-2 
Termination on finished lamps G16t........................  7004-100-3 
Caps GRX10q..........................................................  7004-101-1 
Cap 2G7...................................................................  7004-102-1 
Cap 2GX7................................................................  7004-103-1 
Wedge bases W2.5x16.............................................  7004-104-1 
Wedge bases WX2.5x16..........................................  7004-104A-1 
Wedge base WY2.5x16 ...........................................  7004-104B-1 
Wedge base WZ2.5x16............................................  7004-104C-1 
Wedge base WU2.5x16 ...........................................  7004-104D-1 
Lamp bases W3x16d & WX3x16d ..........................  7004-105-2 
Lamp bases W3x16q, WX3x16q  & WY3x16q.......  7004-106-3 
Caps PG13 & PGJ13 ...............................................  7004-107-4 
Bi-pin lamp bases GU4............................................  7004-108-2 
Bi-pin bases GU5.3..................................................  7004-109-2 
Caps PGJ19 .............................................................  7004-110-2 
Prefocus caps P32d & PK32d..................................  7004-111-3 
Caps S14..................................................................  7004-112-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GU7 .............................................  7004-113-1 
Cap and end of lamp Fc2 .........................................  7004-114-1 
Cap W4.3x8.5d........................................................  7004-115-1 
Screw cap EZ10.......................................................  7004-116-1 
Cap G17.5t-1 ...........................................................  7004-117-1 
Cap 2G10.................................................................  7004-118-1 
Bi-pin cap GY22......................................................  7004-119-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GZ10............................................  7004-120-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GU10 ...........................................  7004-121-1 
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 Feuilles 
Socle G8.5 ...............................................................  7004-122-1 
Culot GU10q ...........................................................  7004-123-1 
Culot GZ10q............................................................  7004-124-1 
Culot 2GX13 ...........................................................  7004-125-1 
Socle G5.3-4.8 .........................................................  7004-126-1 
Culots PG20 & PGU20............................................  7004-127-2 
Culots P26.4t & PJ26.4t...........................................  7004-128-2 
Socle G9 ..................................................................  7004-129-2 
Culots à vis avec jupe E26/50x39 & E26/51x39......  7004-130-1 
Culots GRZ10d........................................................  7004-131-1 
Culots GRZ10t.........................................................  7004-132-1 
Culots P38t ..............................................................  7004-133-1 
Connecteur des lampes terminées G53 ....................  7004-134-1 
Culots GX12............................................................  7004-135-1 
Culots pour circuit imprimé GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d .................................................................  7004-136-1 
Culots pour circuit imprimé GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d 
& GUZ2.5d..............................................................  7004-137-1 
Culot P23t................................................................  7004-138-1 
Culots G7.9 & GX7.9 ..............................................  7004-139-1 
Culots B8.4d & BX8.4d...........................................  7004-140-1 
Culots 2G8...............................................................  7004-141-2 
Culots GX53............................................................  7004-142-1 
Socle GX8.5 ............................................................  7004-143-1 
Socle GX10 .............................................................  7004-144-1 
Socle GY10 .............................................................  7004-145-1 
Culots PGJY19 ........................................................  7004-146-1 
Culots PG18.5d........................................................  7004-147-1 
Culot PGZ12............................................................  7004-148-1 
Culot BAW9s ..........................................................  7004-149-1 
Culot BAZ9s............................................................  7004-150-1 
Socle WZ3x16q .......................................................  7004-151-1 
Culot GU6.5 ............................................................  7004-152-1 
Culot PGJ5...............................................................  7004-153-1 
Connecteurs des lampes terminees GU16d/GX16d . 7004-154-1 

 
 Sheet 
Base G8.5 ................................................................  7004-122-1 
Cap GU10q..............................................................  7004-123-1 
Cap GZ10q ..............................................................  7004-124-1 
Cap 2GX13..............................................................  7004-125-1 
Base G5.3-4.8 ..........................................................  7004-126-1 
Caps PG20 & PGU20 ..............................................  7004-127-2 
Caps P26.4t & PJ26.4t .............................................  7004-128-2 
Base G9 ...................................................................  7004-129-2 
Skirted screw caps E26/50x39 & E26/51x39...........  7004-130-1 
Caps GRZ10d ..........................................................  7004-131-1 
Caps GRZ10t...........................................................  7004-132-1 
Caps P38t.................................................................  7004-133-1 
Termination on finished lamps G53.........................  7004-134-1 
Caps GX12 ..............................................................  7004-135-1 
Printed circuit caps GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d .................................................................  7004-136-1 
Printed circuit caps GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d 
& GUZ2.5d..............................................................  7004-137-1 
Cap P23t ..................................................................  7004-138-1 
Caps G7.9 & GX7.9.................................................  7004-139-1 
Caps B8.4d & BX8.4d .............................................  7004-140-1 
Caps 2G8 .................................................................  7004-141-2 
Caps GX53 ..............................................................  7004-142-1 
Base GX8.5 .............................................................  7004-143-1 
Base GX10 ..............................................................  7004-144-1 
Base GY10 ..............................................................  7004-145-1 
Caps PGJY19...........................................................  7004-146-1 
Caps PG18.5d ..........................................................  7004-147-1 
Cap PGZ12 ..............................................................  7004-148-1 
Cap BAW9s.............................................................  7004-149-1 
Cap BAZ9s ..............................................................  7004-150-1 
Base WZ3x16q ........................................................  7004-151-1 
Cap GU6.5...............................................................  7004-152-1 
Cap PGJ5.................................................................  7004-153-1 
Termination on finished lamps GU16d/GX16d .......  7004-154-1 
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LAMP CAPS AND LAMP BASES 

 
CULOTS ET SOCLES DE LAMPES 
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BA7 7004-15-2 
B8.4d & BX8.4d 7004-140-1 
BA9 7004-14-8 
BAX9s 7004-8-1 
BAY9s 7004-9-1 
BAW9s 7004-149-1 
BAZ9s 7004-150-1 
B15d 7004-11-6 
BA15 7004-11A-9 
BAU15 7004-19-2 
BAW15 7004-11E-1 
BAX15d 7004-18-1 
BAY15d 7004-11B-7 
BAZ15 7004-11C-3 
BA15s-3(100°/130°) 7004-11D-1 
BA20 7004-12-7 
BA21-3(120°) 7004-13-4 
B22d 7004-10-7 
B22d-3(90°/135°)/25x26 7004-10A-2 
BY22d 7004-17-3 
 
E5 7004-25-3 
E10 7004-22-6 
EP10 7004-30-2 
EY10 7004-7-1 
EZ10 7004-116-1 
E11 7004-6-1 
E12 7004-28-2 
E14 7004-23-6 
E17 7004-26-2 
E26 7004-21A-2 
E26d 7004-29-2 
E26/50x39 & E26/51x39 7004-130-1 
E27 7004-21-9 
E27/51x39 7004-27-3 
E39 7004-24A-1 
E40 7004-24-6 
 
Fc2 7004-114-1 
Fa4 7004-58-1 
Fa6 7004-55-3 
Fa8 7004-57-2 
 
G1.27 & GX1.27 7004-2-2 
G2.54 & GX2.54 7004-3-2 
GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d & GUZ2.5d 7004-137-1 
G3.17 7004-4-2 
G4 7004-72-3 
GU4 7004-108-2 
GY4 7004-72A-1 
GZ4 7004-67-3 
G5 7004-52-5 
G5.3 7004-73-2 
G5.3-4.8 7004-126-1 
GU5.3 7004-109-2 
GX5.3 7004-73A-2 
GY5.3 7004-73B-2 
G6.35, GX6.35 & GY6.35 7004-59-6 
GZ6.35 7004-59A-3 
GU6.5 7004-152-1 
2G7 7004-102-1 
GU7 7004-113-1 
2GX7 7004-103-1 
GZX7d, GZY7d & GZZ7d 7004-136-1 
G7.9 & GX7.9 7004-139-1 
2G8 7004-141-2 
GR8 7004-68-3 
G8.5 7004-122-1 
GX8.5 7004-143-1 
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